Amount of debt guarantees provided directly or indirectly for entities with a

liability-to-asset ratio over 70% (E)
32,608,180

Portion of the total guarantee amount in excess of 50% of net assets (F) 0

Total amount of the three kinds of guarantees above (D+E+F) 32,608,180

Joint responsibilities possibly borne for undue guarantees (if any) N/A

Provision of external guarantees in breach of the prescribed procedures (if

any)
N/A

15.3 Entrusted cash management

15.3.1 Entrusted asset management

□ Applicable √ N/A

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

The 2021 Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

206

15.3.2 Entrusted loans

□ Applicable √ N/A

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

15.4 Other significant contracts

□ Applicable √ N/A

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

16. Other Significant Events

□ Applicable √ N/A

17. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ N/A

The 2021 Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

207

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about

Shareholders

1. Changes in Shares

1.1 Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares

Percen

tage

(%)

New issue Others Subtotal Shares

Percen

tage

(%)

1. Restricted shares 182,862,631 2.60 -26,323,750 -26,323,750 156,538,881 2.24

1.1 Shares held by the

state

1.2 Shares held by

state-owned

corporations

1.3 Shares held by

other domestic

investors

179,785,131 2.56 -26,012,050 -26,012,050 153,773,081 2.20

Among which: Shares

held by domestic

corporations

2,363,601 0.03 2,363,601 0.03

Shares held by

domestic individuals
177,421,530 2.52 -26,012,050 -26,012,050 151,409,480 2.17

1.4 Shares held by

foreign investors
3,077,500 0.04 -311,700 -311,700 2,765,800 0.04

Among which: Shares

held by foreign

corporations

Shares held by

foreign individuals
3,077,500 0.04 -311,700 -311,700 2,765,800 0.04

2. Non-restricted shares 6,847,113,368 97.40 34,436,911 -51,525,316 -17,088,405 6,830,024,963 97.76

2.1 RMB common

shares
6,847,113,368 97.40 34,436,911 -51,525,316 -17,088,405 6,830,024,963 97.76

The 2021 Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

208

2.2 Domestically listed

foreign shares

2.3 Overseas listed

foreign shares

2.4 Other

3. Total shares 7,029,975,999 100.00 34,436,911 -77,849,066 -43,412,155 6,986,563,844 100.00

Reasons for the changes in shares

√Applicable □N/A

a. The 1,292,083 restricted shares of a total of 39 eligible employees for the third unlocking period of the

reserved restricted shares under the 2017 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme were unlocked from 8

February 2021, including 60,000 restricted shares of foreign employees.

b. The 403,249 restricted shares of a total of 24 eligible employees for the first unlocking period of the

reserved restricted shares under the 2018 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme were unlocked from 4

June 2021.

c. The 3,043,254 restricted shares of a total of 209 eligible employees for the second unlocking period of